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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:

Mrs. Amy M. Carns
Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
Mr. Don A. Daugherty

FO Anita L. Kochheiser
Interim Chief Adam Spellman

The meeting was called to order at 6:45p.m. by Trustee Carns.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the September 18, 2023, regular meeting was read and
approved.

Motion #160-2023: Trustee Gleisinger moved to approve the minutes of
the September 18, 2023, regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Daugherty,

motion carried.

The following bills were presented for payment:

787-2023
788-2023
790-2023
791-2023
792-2023
793-2023
794-2023
795-2023
796-2023
797-2023
798-2023
799-2023
800-2023
801-2023
802-2023
803-2023
804-2023
805-2023
806-2023
807-2023
808-2023
809-2023
810-2023
811-2023
812-2023
813-2023
814-2023
815-2023
816-2023
817-2023
818-2023
819-2023
820-2023
822-2023
823-2023

Charles Kleilein
Samuel Kleilein
Harvey Bachmann
Laverne Bickers
Joshua Bradley
Justin Brant
Roger Chambers
Ronald Conn
Collin Crider
Dennis Gast
Dustin Gray
John Gray
Kirstin Gray
Stanley Hoptry

Christopher Kohler

Jeffrey Krumlaw
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Christopher Ott
Benjamin Ricker
Brian Rogers
Anthony Shelton
Colton Shelton
Adam Spellman
Jarrod Strouth
Ryan Swank
Michael Thomas
Angelo Tino
Michael Volz
Michael Wilson
Brody Worner
Jeffrey Young
Amy Carns
Donald Daugherty

$1642.66
$1743.11
$1062.87
$449.56
$1098.76
$1589.57
$388.42
$1643.84
$1051.23
$1488.48
$402.58
$2372.83
$1257.24
$588.13
$2209.98
$547.39
$1571.12
$1459.79
$1458.33
$2294.25
$2825.43
$25.30
$1716.63
$1562.28
$1850.85
$2338.22
$906.29
$253.47
$1025.82
$2346.59
$2220.86
$612.09
$700.38
$1101.88
$1370.55
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824-2023 Paul Gleisinger $1139.41
825-2023 Anita Kochheiser $1006.95
826-2023 William Scott $505.49
828-2023 Internal Revenue Service $10936.95
829-2023 Prudential Retirement $1705.00
830-2023 Ohio Department of Taxation $3784.85
831-2023 School District Income Tax $284.50
832-2023 Ohio Deferred Compensation $980.00
833-2023 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund $33727.81
834-2023 Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys $3971.07
41274 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account $397.00
41275 City of Mansfield $311.61
41276 City of Ontario, Ohio $379.92
41277 Amazon Capital Services $125.03
41278 Pine View Trailer Ltd. $76.50
41279 Mar Zane Inc. $709.28
41280 Sensenig Drainage $931.35
41281 Newswanger Machine $277.84
41282 Schramm Industries $10562.34
41283 Smetz’s Tire & Service Center $76.95
41284 First Net $364.40
41285 NAPA Auto Parts — COL222 $93.98
41286 Smetz’s Tire & Service Center $306.95
41287 Sutphen Corporation $230.07
41288 Richland Uniforms $170.00
41289 Central Ohio EMS Training $7200.00
41290 Elan Financial Services $629.41
41291 Adam Spellman $719.07
41292 Anthony Shelton $511.03
41293 Clemans-Nelson & Associates, Inc. $1810.00
41294 Vision Service Plan — OH $451.88
41295 Colonial Life $1116.25
41296 Steve Arnett $26.95
41297 Tractor Supply Co. $275.61
41297 Tractor Supply Co. -$275.61
41298 Tractor Supply Co. $275.61
41299 Xerox Financial Services $66.28
41300 Home Depot Credit Services $246.01

Total Payments:  $133,284.52

Motion #161-2023: Trustee Daugherty made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Gleisinger, motion carried.
I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the

Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

7/

Anita L. Ko‘éhheisér,'Fiscal Officer
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Present: Craig Hunt, Gino Mollica, Melanie Bogantz

I/C "Spellman updated the Board regarding the sale of the ladder truck.
Dayton is no longer interested in our truck as they had concerns with some rust
on the frame. It has been close to 4 months since we listed the truck and he
asked if we should consider lowering the price. The Board would like to wait
until this is done.

He also asked about the potential new ambulance purchase again. Prices
will continue to rise, and it will take a couple years to get one once ordered. He
would like to use leftover ARPA money towards this and would like to get a
spot in line.

Public Comment:

Gino Mollica — lives caddy corner from Station #2. He received a
certified letter while on vacation regarding the Verizon Cell Tower construction.
The letter was dated September 26, 2023 and they only have 15 days to respond.
He wants to know why the rush on the amount of time from the receipt of the
letter and he also expressed his safety concerns with having this tower in a
residential area and doesn’t think it’s a good idea for the township.

Melanie Bogantz also was in attendance, and she lives as close to Station
#2 as Mr. Mollica, but she did not receive a certified letter. The Trustees
explained the process of sending a letter to the Zoning Board, and Trustee
Gleisinger will contact Michael Sarris from Verizon.

Motion #162-2023: Trustee Carns made a motion to go into executive
session at 7:26pm to discuss the appointment, employment, dismissal,
discipline, promotion, demotion or compensation of an employee or official, or
the investigation of charges or complaints against an employee, official, licensee
or student, unless the employee, official, licensee or student requests a public
hearing, seconded Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

Motion #163-2023: Trustee Carns made a motion to return to regular
session at 8:00pm, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

Motion #164-2023: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Carns made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger,
motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:01pm.

APPROVED %ﬁ@[ﬁw
ATTESTE






