0923

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

Held\_\_\_\_\_\_\_October 2, 2023 20\_\_\_\_\_

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mrs. Amy M. Carns Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Don A. Daugherty

FO Anita L. Kochheiser Interim Chief Adam Spellman

The meeting was called to order at 6:45p.m. by Trustee Carns.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the September 18, 2023, regular meeting was read and approved.

**Motion #160-2023**: Trustee Gleisinger moved to approve the minutes of the September 18, 2023, regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

The following bills were presented for payment:

787-2023	Charles Kleilein	\$1642.66
788-2023	Samuel Kleilein	\$1743.11
790-2023	Harvey Bachmann	\$1062.87
791-2023	Laverne Bickers	\$449.56
792-2023	Joshua Bradley	\$1098.76
793-2023	Justin Brant	\$1589.57
794-2023	Roger Chambers	\$388.42
795-2023	Ronald Conn	\$1643.84
796-2023	Collin Crider	\$1051.23
797-2023	Dennis Gast	\$1488.48
798-2023	Dustin Gray	\$402.58
799-2023	John Gray	\$2372.83
800-2023	Kirstin Gray	\$1257.24
801-2023	Stanley Hoptry	\$588.13
802-2023	Christopher Kohler	\$2209.98
803-2023	Jeffrey Krumlaw	\$547.39
804-2023	Collin McBride	\$1571.12
805-2023	Ellen Meredith	\$1459.79
806-2023	Richard Metzger	\$1458.33
807-2023	Christopher Ott	\$2294.25
808-2023	Benjamin Ricker	\$2825.43
809-2023	Brian Rogers	\$25.30
810-2023	Anthony Shelton	\$1716.63
811-2023	Colton Shelton	\$1562.28
812-2023	Adam Spellman	\$1850.85
813-2023	Jarrod Strouth	\$2338.22
814-2023	Ryan Swank	\$906.29
815-2023	Michael Thomas	\$253.47
816-2023	Angelo Tino	\$1025.82
817-2023	Michael Volz	\$2346.59
818-2023	Michael Wilson	\$2220.86
819-2023	Brody Worner	\$612.09
820-2023	Jeffrey Young	\$700.38
822-2023	Amy Carns	\$1101.88
823-2023	Donald Daugherty	\$1370.55

Meeting

Minutes of

Held

## SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

October 2, 20203 Paul Gleisinger \$1139.41 824-2023 Anita Kochheiser 825-2023 \$1006.95 William Scott 826-2023 \$505.49 828-2023 Internal Revenue Service \$10936.95 829-2023 **Prudential Retirement** \$1705.00 \$3784.85 830-2023 Ohio Department of Taxation 831-2023 School District Income Tax \$284.50 Ohio Deferred Compensation \$980.00 832-2023 \$33727.81 833-2023 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys \$3971.07 834-2023 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account 41274 \$397.00 41275 City of Mansfield \$311.61 41276 City of Ontario, Ohio \$379.92 41277 **Amazon Capital Services** \$125.03 Pine View Trailer Ltd. \$76.50 41278 Mar Zane Inc. \$709.28 41279 41280 Sensenig Drainage \$931.35 Newswanger Machine \$277.84 41281 Schramm Industries \$10562.34 41282 Smetz's Tire & Service Center \$76.95 41283 \$364.40 First Net 41284 NAPA Auto Parts – COL222 \$93.98 41285 Smetz's Tire & Service Center \$306.95 41286 41287 Sutphen Corporation \$230.07 41288 Richland Uniforms \$170.00 Central Ohio EMS Training \$7200.00 41289 41290 Elan Financial Services \$629.41 41291 Adam Spellman \$719.07 41292 Anthony Shelton \$511.03 41293 Clemans-Nelson & Associates, Inc. \$1810.00 41294 Vision Service Plan - OH \$451.88 Colonial Life \$1116.25 41295 Steve Arnett \$26.95 41296 41297 Tractor Supply Co. \$275.61 41297 Tractor Supply Co. -\$275.61 41298 Tractor Supply Co. \$275.61 41299 Xerox Financial Services \$66.28 Home Depot Credit Services 41300 \$246.01

Total Payments: \$133,284.52

**Motion #161-2023**: Trustee Daugherty made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger, motion carried.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita L. Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

Present: Craig Hunt, Gino Mollica, Melanie Bogantz

I/C Spellman updated the Board regarding the sale of the ladder truck. Dayton is no longer interested in our truck as they had concerns with some rust on the frame. It has been close to 4 months since we listed the truck and he asked if we should consider lowering the price. The Board would like to wait until this is done.

He also asked about the potential new ambulance purchase again. Prices will continue to rise, and it will take a couple years to get one once ordered. He would like to use leftover ARPA money towards this and would like to get a spot in line.

## **Public Comment:**

Gino Mollica – lives caddy corner from Station #2. He received a certified letter while on vacation regarding the Verizon Cell Tower construction. The letter was dated September 26, 2023 and they only have 15 days to respond. He wants to know why the rush on the amount of time from the receipt of the letter and he also expressed his safety concerns with having this tower in a residential area and doesn't think it's a good idea for the township.

Melanie Bogantz also was in attendance, and she lives as close to Station #2 as Mr. Mollica, but she did not receive a certified letter. The Trustees explained the process of sending a letter to the Zoning Board, and Trustee Gleisinger will contact Michael Sarris from Verizon.

Motion #162-2023: Trustee Carns made a motion to go into executive session at 7:26pm to discuss the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion or compensation of an employee or official, or the investigation of charges or complaints against an employee, official, licensee or student, unless the employee, official, licensee or student requests a public hearing, seconded Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

Motion #163-2023: Trustee Carns made a motion to return to regular session at 8:00pm, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

**Motion #164-2023:** There being no further business to come before the Board, Trustee Carns made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger, motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:01pm.

APPROVEI

ATTESTE